# OP \$715.00 4528362

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 5444/0888

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/19/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREERARC GROUP LLC
Street Address:	3400 W. OLIVE AVENUE, SUITE 710
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91505
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4528362	CAREERBEAM GET RIGHT TO WORK
Registration Number:	4528363	GET RIGHT TO WORK
Registration Number:	4312818	CAREERBEAM
Registration Number:	4312819	СВ
Registration Number:	4350667	
Registration Number:	4350668	
Registration Number:	4350669	
Registration Number:	4350670	
Registration Number:	4350671	CAREERARC GROUP
Registration Number:	4350672	CAREERARC GROUP
Registration Number:	4350673	CAREERARC GROUP
Registration Number:	4350674	CAREERARC GROUP
Registration Number:	4038077	IT'S THAT FAST!
Registration Number:	4136469	MYCAREERCENTER
Registration Number:	3708412	TWEETMYJOBS
Registration Number:	3446886	СВ
Registration Number:	3350223	CAREERBEAM
Registration Number:	3472746	PLATINUM DATA
Registration Number:	2820982	SEARCHEXPO
		TRADEMARK

900478513 REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0527

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86463769	CAREERARC.COM
Serial Number:	86139442	ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC
Serial Number:	86139447	ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC
Serial Number:	85302222	THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK
Serial Number:	85302229	THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK
Serial Number:	85302233	THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK
Serial Number:	85302268	CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION N
Serial Number:	85302285	CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION N
Serial Number:	85302456	CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION N

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047514-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/kja/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=CareerArc Release#page1.tif source=CareerArc Release#page2.tif source=CareerArc Release#page3.tif source=CareerArc Release#page4.tif source=CareerArc Release#page5.tif source=CareerArc Release#page6.tif source=CareerArc Release#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0528

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of December 2, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank"), in favor of CAREERARC GROUP LLC (the "Grantor"), as follows. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2015, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2015, at Reel/Frame No. 5444/0888, and on May 19, 2016, at Reel/Frame No. 5797/0069 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and reassign any all rights, title and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and any and all right, title and interest of the Bank in such Trademark Collateral and such Released Registered Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor.

The Bank authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

M

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0529

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Bank

Ву: ु

Vame: \\ASH(\Got\)

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

\*

### SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# Reel/Frame No. 5797/0069

Trademark	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
CAREERARC MODERN OUTPLACEMENT	Published (Pending) Intent To Use	86694187 7/15/2015		Career Arc Group LLC
CAREERARC MODERN OUTPLACEMENT				
CAREERARC OUTPLACEMENT	Registered	86694186 7/15/2015	5092252 11/29/2016	CareerArc Group LLC
CARFERARC OUTPLACEMENT				
CAREERARC SOCIAL RECRUITING	Registered	86694183 7/15/2015	5092251 11/29/2016	CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERARC SOCIAL RECRUITING				
CAREERARC	Registered	86508774 1/20/2015	4882999 1/5/2016	CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERARC				

#### Reel/Frame No. 5444/0888

Trademark		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
CAREERARC.COM	Status Abandoned Intent To Use	<b>Date</b> 86463769 11/24/2014	Date	CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERARC.COM				
ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP	Abandoned Intent To Use	86139442 12/10/2013		CareerArc Group LLC
ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC				
ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC  ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC	Abandoned Intent To Use	86139447 12/10/2013		CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERBEAM GET RIGHT TO WORK	Registered	86002288 7/3/2013	4528362 5/13/2014	CareerArc Group LLC
GET RIGHT TO WORK  GET RIGHT TO WORK	Registered	86002292 7/3/2013	4528363 5/13/2014	CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERBEAM	Registered	85698324 8/8/2012	4312818 4/2/2013	CareerArc Group LLC
СВ	Registered	85698325 8/8/2012	4312819 4/2/2013	CareerArc Group LLC

X

		Application Number	Registration Number		
Trademark	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner	
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302222 4/22/2011		Career Arc Group LLC	
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK					
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302229 4/22/2011		CareerArc Group LLC	
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK					
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302233 4/22/2011		CareerArc Group LLC	
THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK					
Design Only	Registered	85302238 4/22/2011	4350667 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
Design Only	Registered	85302247 4/22/2011	4350668 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
		**************************************	0/1//2015		
Design Only	Registered	85302254 4/22/2011	4350669 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
Design Only	Registered	85302260 4722011	4350670	CareerArc Group LLC	
		4/22/2011	6/11/2013		
CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302268 4/22/2011		CareerArc Group LLC	
Career Arc Group  Note of the Architecture of					

***	*	Application Number	Registration Number		
Trademark	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner	
CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302285 4/22/2011		CareerArc Group LLC	
Casees ArcGroup Networks who aboves					
CAREERARC GROUP	Registered	85302291 4/22/2011	4350671 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
CAREERARC GROUP					
CAREERARC GROUP	Registered	85302293 4/22/2011	4350672 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
CAREERARC GROUP					
CAREERARC GROUP	Registered	85302295 4/22/2011	4350673 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
CAREERARC GROUP					
CAREERARC GROUP	Registered	85302298 4/22/2011	4350674 6/11/2013	CareerArc Group LLC	
CAREERARC GROUP					
CAREERARCGROUP THE SOCIAL EXCELERATION NETWORK	Abandoned Intent To Use	85302456 4/22/2011		CareerArc Group LLC	
Carper ArcCr (1) p					
IT'S THAT FAST!	Cancelled	85258310 3/4/2011	4038077 10/11/2011	CareerArc Group LLC	
IT'S THAT FAST!					
MYCAREERCENTER	Registered	85209381 1/3/2011	4136469 5/1/2012	CareerArc Group LLC	
MYCAREERCENTER					

US-DOCS\104812847.1



TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0534

Trademark	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
TWEETMYJOBS	Registered	77716836 4/17/2009	3708412 11/10/2009	CareerArc Group LLC
TWEETMYJOBS				
СВ	Registered	78898788 6/2/2006	3446886 6/10/2008	CareerArc Group LLC
CAREERBEAM	Renewed (Registered)	78887550 5/19/2006	3350223 12/4/2007	CareerArc Group LLC
PLATINUM DATA  PLATINUM DATA	Registered	76640409 6/8/2005	3472746 7/22/2008	CareerArc Group LLC
SEARCHEXPO	Renewed (Registered)	76504413 4/4/2003	2820982 3/9/2004	CareerArc Group LLC

US-DOCS\104812847.1

**RECORDED: 12/19/2018** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0535